

Interactive comment on “Similarity analysis of turbulent transport and dissipation for momentum, temperature, moisture, and CO₂ during BLLAST” by João A. Hackerott et al.

João A. Hackerott et al.

joao.hackerott@gmail.com

Received and published: 1 February 2016

Line 14 - Where is written "dissipation" should be replaced by "residual". The authors agree that there is a mistake in this phrase that is not in accordance to the conclusions of the manuscript. The correct phrase should be: "In these conditions, the residual component of TKE and tracer variances can have the same magnitude as the other terms in their respective budget equation".

Interactive comment on Atmos. Chem. Phys. Discuss., doi:10.5194/acp-2015-1061, 2016.